DOC # 0211840

05/08/2008

04:25 PM

Official Record
Recording requested By
COW COUNTY TITLE CO

Eureka County - NV Mike Rebaleati - Recorder

\$15.00

Page 1 of 2 Recorded By: F5

Book- 0472 Page- 0305

Escrow No. 35864-Eur Recording Requested By: Cow County Title Co. Mail Tax Statements To: Same as below When Recorded Mail To: Tina L. Richardson 1915 Thomas Jefferson Ave. Battle Mountain, NV 89820

A.P.N.

R.P.T.T.

05-210-31

\$156.00

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That **David Ross Richardson**, **husband of Grantee** for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain Sell and Convey to **Tina L. Richardson**, **a married woman**, **as her sole and separate property** and to the heirs and assigns of such Grantee forever, all that real property situated in the County of Eureka, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

See Exhibit "A" attached hereto and by reference made a part hereof for complete legal description.

SÚBJECT TO:

- 1. Taxes for fiscal year;
- 2. Reservations, restrictions, conditions, rights, rights of way and easements, if any of record on said premises.

IT IS THE EXPRESS INTENT OF THE GRANTOR, BEING THE SPOUSE OF THE GRANTEE, TO CONVEY ALL RIGHT, TITLE AND INTEREST OF THE GRANTOR, COMMUNITY OR OTHERWISE, IN AND TO THE HEREIN DESCRIBED PROPERTY TO THE GRANTEE AS GRANTEE'S SOLE AND SEPARATE PROPERTY.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: April & 2008 Dailed Ross Kichorolo

David Ross Richardson

16+4

State of Nevada

County of Lander

This instrument was acknowledged before me on By David Ross Richardson

. . .

4/16/08

Signature:

AC

Cosephine Fay Chiara
Notary Public

SS.

JOSEPHINE FAY CHIARA Notary Public, State of Nevada

Appointment No. 94-0400-10 My Appt. Expires Sep 17, 2010

Exhibit A LEGAL DESCRIPTION

File Number: 35864-Eur

All that certain real property situate in the County of Eureka, State of Nevada, described as follows:

TOWNSHIP 30 NORTH, RANGE 48 EAST, M.D.B.&M.

Section 15: The Southwest Quarter (SW1/4) of the Northeast Quarter (NE1/4) of the Northwest Quarter (NW1/4)

EXCEPTING THEREFROM, all petroleum, oil, natural gas and products derived therefrom, within or underlying said land or that may be produced therefrom, and all rights thereto, as reserved by SOUTHERN PACIFIC LAND COMPANY in Deed to H.J. BUCHENAU and ELSIE BUCHENAU recorded September 24, 1951 in Book 24 of Deeds, page 168, Eureka County, Nevada.

ASSESSOR'S PARCEL NUMBER FOR 2007 - 2008: 05-210-31



(One Inch Margin on all sides of Document for Recorder's use Only)

Page 2 of 2

0211840 Book: 472 05/08/2008 Page: 306 Page: 2 of 2

STATE OF NEVADA **DECLARATION OF VALUE**

DOC # DV-211840

Official Record

Assessor Parcel Number(s)					FOR RE	. 011	iciai	Recor
a) 05-210-31					Document/li		ing requested By UNTY TITLE CO	
b)					Book	ı	Eureka Count	v – NV
c)					Date of Rec		Rebaleati -	-
d)					Notes:	Page 1		\$15.00
2. Typ	e of Prop	erty					ed By FS RPT 0472 Page- 0305	T
a)	Vac	ant Land	b)	Single Fa	ımily Residen			\
c)	Cor	ndo/Twnhse	d)	2-4 Plex				\
e)	Apa	rtment Bldg.	f)	Commer	cial/Industrial			\
g)	Agri	icultural	h) x	Mobile H	ome			
i)	Oth	er	J.,	•				1 /
3. Tot	al Value/s	Sales Price of Pr	operty					\$0.00
		u of Foreclosure		erty)	1 1	_		
Transfer Tax Value								\$0.00
Real Property Transfer Tax Due: \$0.0								\$0.00
4. If E	xemption	Claimed:				/ /		
a.	Transfe	er Tax Exemptio	n, per NR	S 375.090	, Section: <u>3</u>			
b.		Reason for Exe		The same of the sa	nd to Wife			
he und 75.110 by docur of any cl	ersigned of that the in mentation aimed exe	st: Percentage declares and ack formation provide if called upon to semption or other d	nowledges d is correct substantiat	s, under pe of to the bes e the inform	t of their information provided	nation and b I herein. Fu	pelief, and can be orthermore, the d	e supported isallowance
		: 1% per month. 375.030, the Buye	er and Sel	ler shall be	jointly and se	everally liable	e for any additio	nal amount
wed.	,	F (2)	5	1 1	/ / /	-		
Signa	ture:	Jimas	7:2.0	Narg	Son	Capacity:		
Signa	ture:					Capacity		
			The state of the s					
SE	LLER (G	RANTOR) INF	ORMAT	ION	BUYER	(GRANTE	E) INFORMA	TION
Print N	Name:	David Ross Ric	chardson		Print Name	Tina L. Ric	chardson	
Addre	ss:	1915 Thomas	Jefferson	Ave.	Address:	1915 Thor	mas Jefferson /	Ave.
City/S	T/Zip	Battle Mountair	n, NV 898	20	City/ST/Zip	Battle Mou	untain, NV 8982	20
	СОМР	ANY/PERSON RI	EQUESTIN	NG RECOR	DING (require	d if not the	Seller or Buyer)	<u> </u>
Compa	any Name:	Cow County T	Title Co.			Escrow No.	35864-Eur	
The Parket		P.O. Box 1608	8					
Name of the Owner, where the Owner, which is the Owner, where the Owner, which is the Owner, whic		363 Erie Ma i n	Street					
Addres	BS:	Tonopah, Nev	/ada 89049	9		_ .		